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2023 International Championship
Military Pentathlon

12. - 16. June 2023, Vyskov - Tschechien

Total
Individual Men

Vyskov, Friday, 16. June 2023, 09:49

Place Rank Name Nation Total

1 OR3 KIRCHHÖFER Nils GER 1037,4 1100,8 1112,8 1014,4 1085,6 5351,0
2 OR3 REMMELE Pascal ¹ GER 1050,4 1131,6 1105,6 997,6 1042,8 5328,0
3 SenLt TSOMA Vitalii UKR 979,3 968,9 1076,8 942,0 1188,4 5155,4
4 OR6 REUSS Philipp GER 1043,4 1042,0 1076,8 992,4 989,7 5144,3
5 OR5 GAJ Louis GER 1022,0 1047,6 1105,6 990,4 946,9 5112,5
6 Maj HILIANCHUK Vasyl UKR 1035,7 1031,5 1064,8 927,6 1052,1 5111,7
7 Capt MATIUSHENKO Vitali UKR 986,3 1058,8 1127,2 878,0 1056,9 5107,2
8 Cpl ALAENZI Sultan BRN 972,7 1112,0 985,6 982,0 1023,2 5075,5
9 MCpl SEYSER Mario AUT 1030,1 1009,1 1136,8 1013,6 874,4 5064,0

10 OR7 SONNENBERG Andrej GER 1008,4 921,6 1103,2 996,8 1028,7 5058,7
11 SrLt YLIPEKKALA Juho FIN 951,0 993,7 1081,6 1002,8 1024,5 5053,6
12 Cpl BAUMGARTNER Veit AUT 1014,7 1059,5 1127,2 964,8 873,9 5040,1
13 SrLt NEVALAINEN Petri FIN 965,3 990,2 1074,4 986,8 947,1 4963,8
14 Sgt KHASHAM Khalaf BRN 860,7 1048,3 1021,6 996,8 1021,2 4948,6
15 SenLt SMYTIUKH Roman ¹ UKR 846,7 1054,6 1031,2 1061,2 926,6 4920,3
16 OR4 GATTO Giulio ITA 952,0 944,0 1110,4 939,6 944,6 4890,6
17 SenLt BYBKO Andrii UKR 1051,8 1013,3 1028,8 946,0 844,4 4884,3
18 OR3 CONTENTA Giovanni ITA 875,0 929,3 1124,8 926,4 1028,1 4883,6
19 MSgt NEUMANN Vojtech CZE 853,3 1039,9 1091,2 937,6 925,7 4847,7
20 Sgt DÖRFLINGER Stefan AUT 930,0 960,1 1036,0 952,4 910,2 4788,7
21 Cpl ALZAABI Omar UAE 930,3 1013,3 985,6 902,4 939,1 4770,7
22 Sgt TOMICA Martin CZE 923,0 999,3 1021,6 955,6 866,4 4765,9
23 1.Pvt ALMULHEM Ali BRN 888,3 991,6 961,6 952,8 958,6 4752,9
24 OR4 STEPE Dainis LAT 938,0 980,4 1002,4 983,2 847,4 4751,4
25 Sgt ALKHALAF Zidan BRN 902,3 955,9 971,2 938,4 963,5 4731,3
26 SrLt LYYRA Simo FIN 952,4 891,5 1043,2 876,8 941,9 4705,8
27 Lt MARTINEK Lukas CZE 867,3 923,0 1016,8 932,0 919,5 4658,6
28 Sgt ALSAYYADI Wesam BRN 853,3 978,3 968,8 940,0 917,3 4657,7
29 WO1 ALKINDI Saeed UAE 972,7 876,8 985,6 776,0 975,4 4586,5
30 OR6 ORLOVS Aleksejs LAT 965,0 967,8 992,8 900,8 715,5 4541,9
31 Capt PICKA Matej CZE 902,7 876,8 1117,6 897,2 747,5 4541,8
32 Cpl WURST Milan CZE 874,7 916,0 961,6 748,8 1011,1 4512,2
33 Pvt TVRDIK Tomas ¹ CZE 805,4 903,4 880,0 932,4 987,9 4509,1
34 Sgt JUMA Abdalla UAE 783,3 913,9 848,8 777,6 1135,1 4458,7
35 Cdt LOIKKANEN Akseli FIN 881,3 857,2 1019,2 847,2 835,3 4440,2
36 BAJARS Matiss LAT 811,0 927,9 1014,4 871,2 776,8 4401,3
37 Pvt MARTINKOVIC Filip ¹ CZE 825,0 907,6 1009,6 856,8 779,0 4378,0
38 LCpl ALZEYUDI Ahmed UAE 853,7 911,1 908,8 823,2 838,7 4335,5
39 LCpl ALMURSHIDI Ayyoub ¹ UAE 615,0 1007,7 889,6 808,4 1007,5 4328,2
40 OR4 PELEGIS Rihards ¹ LAT 832,3 803,7 808,0 884,4 917,0 4245,4
41 Cdt JÄRVINEN Jalmari ¹ FIN 952,4 725,3 899,2 737,2 829,8 4143,9
42 OR2 ELITS Arturs ¹ LAT 720,0 754,0 863,2 985,2 638,3 3960,7
43 Cpl KUBES Tomas ¹ CZE 797,0 659,8 846,4 659,6 857,3 3820,1
44 Pvt HROCH Michal ¹ CZE 783,7 692,0 601,6 516,4 1061,7 3655,4
45 Pvt FILIP Martin ¹ CZE 636,3 620,3 678,4 870,8 0,0 2805,8
46 Sgt LOTVONEN Miika FIN 1015,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 1015,7
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2023 International Championship
Military Pentathlon

12. - 16. June 2023, Vyskov - Tschechien

Total
Newcomer Men

Vyskov, Friday, 16. June 2023, 09:49

Place Rank Name Nation Total

1 OR3 REMMELE Pascal ¹ GER 1050,4 1131,6 1105,6 997,6 1042,8 5328,0
2 SenLt SMYTIUKH Roman ¹ UKR 846,7 1054,6 1031,2 1061,2 926,6 4920,3
3 Pvt TVRDIK Tomas ¹ CZE 805,4 903,4 880,0 932,4 987,9 4509,1
4 Pvt MARTINKOVIC Filip ¹ CZE 825,0 907,6 1009,6 856,8 779,0 4378,0
5 LCpl ALMURSHIDI Ayyoub ¹ UAE 615,0 1007,7 889,6 808,4 1007,5 4328,2
6 OR4 PELEGIS Rihards ¹ LAT 832,3 803,7 808,0 884,4 917,0 4245,4
7 Cdt JÄRVINEN Jalmari ¹ FIN 952,4 725,3 899,2 737,2 829,8 4143,9
8 OR2 ELITS Arturs ¹ LAT 720,0 754,0 863,2 985,2 638,3 3960,7
9 Cpl KUBES Tomas ¹ CZE 797,0 659,8 846,4 659,6 857,3 3820,1

10 Pvt HROCH Michal ¹ CZE 783,7 692,0 601,6 516,4 1061,7 3655,4
11 Pvt FILIP Martin ¹ CZE 636,3 620,3 678,4 870,8 0,0 2805,8
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2023 International Championship
Military Pentathlon

12. - 16. June 2023, Vyskov - Tschechien

Total
Team Men

Vyskov, Friday, 16. June 2023, 09:49

Place Team Total PointsRank Name Points

1
Germany

20935,8

OR3 KIRCHHÖFER Nils 5351,01037,4 1100,8 1112,8 1014,4 1085,6
OR3 REMMELE Pascal ¹ 5328,01050,4 1131,6 1105,6 997,6 1042,8
OR6 REUSS Philipp 5144,31043,4 1042,0 1076,8 992,4 989,7
OR5 GAJ Louis 5112,51022,0 1047,6 1105,6 990,4 946,9
OR7 SONNENBERG Andrej 5058,71008,4 921,6 1103,2 996,8 1028,7

2
Ukraine

20294,6

SenLt TSOMA Vitalii 5155,4979,3 968,9 1076,8 942,0 1188,4
Maj HILIANCHUK Vasyl 5111,71035,7 1031,5 1064,8 927,6 1052,1
Capt MATIUSHENKO Vitali 5107,2986,3 1058,8 1127,2 878,0 1056,9
SenLt SMYTIUKH Roman ¹ 4920,3846,7 1054,6 1031,2 1061,2 926,6
SenLt BYBKO Andrii 4884,31051,8 1013,3 1028,8 946,0 844,4

3
Bahrain

19508,3

Cpl ALAENZI Sultan 5075,5972,7 1112,0 985,6 982,0 1023,2
Sgt KHASHAM Khalaf 4948,6860,7 1048,3 1021,6 996,8 1021,2
1.Pvt ALMULHEM Ali 4752,9888,3 991,6 961,6 952,8 958,6
Sgt ALKHALAF Zidan 4731,3902,3 955,9 971,2 938,4 963,5
Sgt ALSAYYADI Wesam 4657,7853,3 978,3 968,8 940,0 917,3

4
Finland

19163,4

SrLt YLIPEKKALA Juho 5053,6951,0 993,7 1081,6 1002,8 1024,5
SrLt NEVALAINEN Petri 4963,8965,3 990,2 1074,4 986,8 947,1
SrLt LYYRA Simo 4705,8952,4 891,5 1043,2 876,8 941,9
Cdt LOIKKANEN Akseli 4440,2881,3 857,2 1019,2 847,2 835,3
Sgt LOTVONEN Miika 1015,71015,7 DNF DNS 0,0 DNS

5
Czech Rep.-1

18814,0

MSgt NEUMANN Vojtech 4847,7853,3 1039,9 1091,2 937,6 925,7
Sgt TOMICA Martin 4765,9923,0 999,3 1021,6 955,6 866,4
Lt MARTINEK Lukas 4658,6867,3 923,0 1016,8 932,0 919,5
Capt PICKA Matej 4541,8902,7 876,8 1117,6 897,2 747,5
Cpl WURST Milan 4512,2874,7 916,0 961,6 748,8 1011,1

6
U.A. Emirates

18151,4

Cpl ALZAABI Omar 4770,7930,3 1013,3 985,6 902,4 939,1
WO1 ALKINDI Saeed 4586,5972,7 876,8 985,6 776,0 975,4
Sgt JUMA Abdalla 4458,7783,3 913,9 848,8 777,6 1135,1
LCpl ALZEYUDI Ahmed 4335,5853,7 911,1 908,8 823,2 838,7
LCpl ALMURSHIDI Ayyoub ¹ 4328,2615,0 1007,7 889,6 808,4 1007,5

7
Latvia

17940,0

OR4 STEPE Dainis 4751,4938,0 980,4 1002,4 983,2 847,4
OR6 ORLOVS Aleksejs 4541,9965,0 967,8 992,8 900,8 715,5

BAJARS Matiss 4401,3811,0 927,9 1014,4 871,2 776,8
OR4 PELEGIS Rihards ¹ 4245,4832,3 803,7 808,0 884,4 917,0
OR2 ELITS Arturs ¹ 3960,7720,0 754,0 863,2 985,2 638,3

8
Czech Rep.-2

16362,6

Pvt TVRDIK Tomas ¹ 4509,1805,4 903,4 880,0 932,4 987,9
Pvt MARTINKOVIC Filip ¹ 4378,0825,0 907,6 1009,6 856,8 779,0
Cpl KUBES Tomas ¹ 3820,1797,0 659,8 846,4 659,6 857,3
Pvt HROCH Michal ¹ 3655,4783,7 692,0 601,6 516,4 1061,7
Pvt FILIP Martin ¹ 2805,8636,3 620,3 678,4 870,8 DNS

9
Austria

14892,8

MCpl SEYSER Mario 5064,01030,1 1009,1 1136,8 1013,6 874,4
Cpl BAUMGARTNER Veit 5040,11014,7 1059,5 1127,2 964,8 873,9
Sgt DÖRFLINGER Stefan 4788,7930,0 960,1 1036,0 952,4 910,2
Cpl POBERSCHNIGG Dominik 0,0 DNS DNS 0,0 DNS
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2023 International Championship
Military Pentathlon

12. - 16. Juni 2023, Vyskov - Tschechien

Shooting
Result Individual Men

Vyskov, Wednesday, 14. June 2023, 13:51

Place Rank Name Nation SF RF Total Shots Pty Points

1 SenLt BYBKO Andrii UKR 94 93 187- 8x + 9 + 9 9 + 8 + + 9
9 + 7 9 + + + 8 + + 1051,8

2 OR3 REMMELE Pascal ¹ GER 94 93 187- 4x 9 9 9 + 9 9 9 + + +
9 + 9 9 9 + 9 + + 8 1050,4

3 OR6 REUSS Philipp GER 95 91 186- 4x 9 + + 8 9 + 9 + + +
8 9 8 9 + 9 9 + + 9 1043,4

4 OR3 KIRCHHÖFER Nils GER 94 91 185- 7x 9 + 9 9 9 + 9 9 + +
8 8 + + 9 9 9 + 9 9 1037,4

5 Maj HILIANCHUK Vasyl UKR 91 94 185- 2x + 9 9 + + 8 9 9 8 9
+ + + 9 9 9 + 9 9 9 1035,7

6 MCpl SEYSER Mario AUT 92 92 184- 6x 8 + + + 9 8 9 + + 8
+ 8 + 8 8 + 9 9 + + 1030,1

7 OR5 GAJ Louis GER 90 93 183- 3x + + 8 8 8 + 9 9 8 +
9 + + + 9 8 + + 8 9 1022,0

8 Sgt LOTVONEN Miika FIN 94 88 182- 5x 9 + + 9 9 + + 9 + 8
9 7 9 8 8 + 9 9 + 9 1015,7

9 Cpl BAUMGARTNER Veit AUT 90 92 182- 2x 9 9 9 9 + 9 9 9 9 8
9 9 8 9 9 + 9 + + 9 1014,7

10 OR7 SONNENBERG Andrej GER 92 89 181- 4x + 9 8 9 + + 8 + + 8
9 9 9 + 8 8 8 + 8 + 1008,4

11 Capt MATIUSHENKO Vitali UKR 90 88 178- 1x 9 9 + + 9 + 7 9 9 8
7 8 9 9 9 + + 9 8 9 986,3

12 SenLt TSOMA Vitalii UKR 91 86 177- 1x 9 9 9 + + 9 + 7 9 9
+ 7 9 8 9 + 8 8 8 9 979,3

13 Cpl ALAENZI Sultan BRN 94 82 176- 2x + 9 + + 9 9 9 9 9 +
8 9 9 8 8 7 9 8 6 + 972,7

13 WO1 ALKINDI Saeed UAE 83 93 176- 2x 8 9 8 + 7 7 8 9 9 8
+ 8 9 + 9 + 9 + 9 9 972,7

15 SrLt NEVALAINEN Petri FIN 85 90 175- 1x 9 8 9 9 9 8 8 9 7 9
8 9 9 9 + 8 9 9 + 9 965,3

16 OR6 ORLOVS Aleksejs LAT 91 84 175- 0x + 9 9 + 9 8 + 9 9 8
9 + 8 8 9 6 8 + 7 9 965,0

17 Cdt JÄRVINEN Jalmari ¹ FIN 90 83 173- 4x 9 8 8 + 9 8 9 9 + +
8 + 8 5 + 8 9 8 9 8 952,4

17 SrLt LYYRA Simo FIN 91 82 173- 4x + + 9 9 9 9 9 8 + 8
9 7 8 9 9 6 8 + 9 7 952,4

19 OR4 GATTO Giulio ITA 84 89 173- 3x 9 8 9 6 8 + 8 9 8 9
9 + 7 + 7 + 9 9 9 9 952,0

20 SrLt YLIPEKKALA Juho FIN 89 84 173- 0x + 8 + 9 9 8 9 9 9 8
8 9 9 + 9 6 9 9 7 8 951,0

21 OR4 STEPE Dainis LAT 93 78 171- 3x 9 + 9 9 + 9 8 9 + +
8 8 + 9 8 + 9 8 8 0 938,0

22 Cpl ALZAABI Omar UAE 94 76 170- 1x 9 + 9 9 + + + + 9 8
9 8 7 9 5 8 6 7 9 8 930,3

23 Sgt DÖRFLINGER Stefan AUT 90 80 170- 0x 7 9 9 + + 9 9 + 9 8
9 9 8 7 7 8 8 9 8 7 930,0

24 Sgt TOMICA Martin CZE 88 81 169- 0x 8 9 9 8 + 9 9 8 + 8
9 6 8 8 8 9 9 9 7 8 923,0

25 Capt PICKA Matej CZE 87 79 166- 2x 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 + + 7
8 7 9 7 9 8 7 7 9 8 902,7

26 Sgt ALKHALAF Zidan BRN 85 81 166- 1x 8 + 9 8 7 8 8 9 9 9
9 8 9 8 + 9 + 8 + 0 902,3

27 1.Pvt ALMULHEM Ali BRN 86 78 164- 1x 9 8 + 9 + 7 9 9 9 6
9 7 + 7 7 8 8 6 8 8 888,3

28 Cdt LOIKKANEN Akseli FIN 84 79 163- 1x 8 8 8 9 9 7 8 8 + 9
7 7 7 9 8 9 7 8 8 9 881,3

29 OR3 CONTENTA Giovanni ITA 89 73 162- 3x + 8 8 + 7 + 9 8 + 9
8 7 8 6 9 9 7 6 7 6 875,0

30 Cpl WURST Milan CZE 79 83 162- 2x 9 5 9 9 9 9 5 8 9 7
7 + 9 7 8 9 6 8 + 9 874,7

31 Lt MARTINEK Lukas CZE 76 85 161- 1x 9 7 + 8 8 8 7 4 8 7
9 8 9 + 9 5 9 8 8 + 867,3

32 Sgt KHASHAM Khalaf BRN 85 75 160- 2x 7 8 7 + 9 9 7 + 9 9
7 8 8 9 8 8 7 + 5 5 860,7

33 LCpl ALZEYUDI Ahmed UAE 90 69 159- 2x 8 9 9 8 9 9 9 + 9 +
8 8 6 7 7 7 + 6 + 0 853,7

34 Sgt ALSAYYADI Wesam BRN 86 73 159- 1x 8 9 9 9 9 7 9 9 9 8
7 7 8 9 7 8 9 8 + 0 853,3

34 MSgt NEUMANN Vojtech CZE 84 75 159- 1x + 8 9 6 8 8 7 8 + +
9 7 8 7 9 7 + 9 9 0 853,3

36 SenLt SMYTIUKH Roman ¹ UKR 89 69 158- 2x 9 8 + 9 9 8 9 9 + 8
8 7 8 7 6 9 8 8 8 0 846,7

37 OR4 PELEGIS Rihards ¹ LAT 85 71 156- 1x 9 9 9 + 9 8 9 + 6 6
9 7 5 8 9 7 7 4 9 6 832,3

38 Pvt MARTINKOVIC Filip ¹ CZE 86 69 155- 0x 8 8 + + 7 9 7 9 + 8
9 6 7 6 9 4 5 6 8 9 825,0

39 BAJARS Matiss LAT 79 74 153- 0x 9 7 8 6 6 9 9 9 8 8
+ 7 7 8 9 7 9 8 9 0 811,0

40 Pvt TVRDIK Tomas ¹ CZE 82 70 152- 4x 9 9 + 8 7 6 + 8 + 5
8 8 + 8 7 8 6 9 6 0 805,4

41 Cpl KUBES Tomas ¹ CZE 80 71 151- 0x 9 9 7 7 9 + 6 9 7 7
8 5 6 8 5 7 6 + 7 9 797,0

42 Pvt HROCH Michal ¹ CZE 87 62 149- 2x 9 8 9 8 7 9 8 + 9 +
7 8 7 + 8 6 9 7 0 0 783,7

43 Sgt JUMA Abdalla UAE 81 68 149- 1x 6 9 9 9 6 7 + 8 9 8
8 9 6 4 8 8 7 4 6 8 783,3

44 ELITS Arturs ¹ LAT 79 61 140- 0x 6 7 8 9 + 6 7 7 + 9
5 6 8 0 4 9 8 7 9 5 720,0

45 Pvt FILIP Martin ¹ CZE 67 61 128- 1x 6 + 7 9 7 7 4 4 5 8
5 5 7 7 4 7 7 5 4 + 636,3

46 LCpl ALMURSHIDI Ayyoub ¹ UAE 72 53 125- 0x 8 7 7 6 7 7 8 7 9 6
8 5 3 6 4 7 3 5 6 6 615,0
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2023 International Championship
Military Pentathlon

12. - 16. Juni 2023, Vyskov - Tschechien

Shooting
Result Team Men

Vyskov, Wednesday, 14. June 2023, 13:51

Place Team Total PointsRank Name Shoots SF RF Total Pty Points

1
Germany

4153,2

OR3 REMMELE Pascal 9 9 9 + 9 9 9 + + +
9 + 9 9 9 + 9 + + 8 94 93 187- 4x 1050,4

OR6 REUSS Philipp 9 + + 8 9 + 9 + + +
8 9 8 9 + 9 9 + + 9 95 91 186- 4x 1043,4

OR3 KIRCHHÖFER Nils 9 + 9 9 9 + 9 9 + +
8 8 + + 9 9 9 + 9 9 94 91 185- 7x 1037,4

OR5 GAJ Louis + + 8 8 8 + 9 9 8 +
9 + + + 9 8 + + 8 9 90 93 183- 3x 1022,0

OR7 SONNENBERG Andrej + 9 8 9 + + 8 + + 8
9 9 9 + 8 8 8 + 8 + 92 89 181- 4x 1008,4

2
Ukraine

4053,1

SenLt BYBKO Andrii + 9 + 9 9 + 8 + + 9
9 + 7 9 + + + 8 + + 94 93 187- 8x 1051,8

Maj HILIANCHUK Vasyl + 9 9 + + 8 9 9 8 9
+ + + 9 9 9 + 9 9 9 91 94 185- 2x 1035,7

Capt MATIUSHENKO Vitali 9 9 + + 9 + 7 9 9 8
7 8 9 9 9 + + 9 8 9 90 88 178- 1x 986,3

SenLt TSOMA Vitalii 9 9 9 + + 9 + 7 9 9
+ 7 9 8 9 + 8 8 8 9 91 86 177- 1x 979,3

SenLt SMYTIUKH Roman 9 8 + 9 9 8 9 9 + 8
8 7 8 7 6 9 8 8 8 0 89 69 158- 2x 846,7

3
Finland

3884,4

Sgt LOTVONEN Miika 9 + + 9 9 + + 9 + 8
9 7 9 8 8 + 9 9 + 9 94 88 182- 5x 1015,7

SrLt NEVALAINEN Petri 9 8 9 9 9 8 8 9 7 9
8 9 9 9 + 8 9 9 + 9 85 90 175- 1x 965,3

SrLt LYYRA Simo + + 9 9 9 9 9 8 + 8
9 7 8 9 9 6 8 + 9 7 91 82 173- 4x 952,4

SrLt YLIPEKKALA Juho + 8 + 9 9 8 9 9 9 8
8 9 9 + 9 6 9 9 7 8 89 84 173- 0x 951,0

Cdt LOIKKANEN Akseli 8 8 8 9 9 7 8 8 + 9
7 7 7 9 8 9 7 8 8 9 84 79 163- 1x 881,3

4
Bahrain

3624,0

Cpl ALAENZI Sultan + 9 + + 9 9 9 9 9 +
8 9 9 8 8 7 9 8 6 + 94 82 176- 2x 972,7

Sgt ALKHALAF Zidan 8 + 9 8 7 8 8 9 9 9
9 8 9 8 + 9 + 8 + 0 85 81 166- 1x 902,3

1.Pvt ALMULHEM Ali 9 8 + 9 + 7 9 9 9 6
9 7 + 7 7 8 8 6 8 8 86 78 164- 1x 888,3

Sgt KHASHAM Khalaf 7 8 7 + 9 9 7 + 9 9
7 8 8 9 8 8 7 + 5 5 85 75 160- 2x 860,7

Sgt ALSAYYADI Wesam 8 9 9 9 9 7 9 9 9 8
7 7 8 9 7 8 9 8 + 0 86 73 159- 1x 853,3

5
Czech Rep.-1

3567,7

Sgt TOMICA Martin 8 9 9 8 + 9 9 8 + 8
9 6 8 8 8 9 9 9 7 8 88 81 169- 0x 923,0

Capt PICKA Matej 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 + + 7
8 7 9 7 9 8 7 7 9 8 87 79 166- 2x 902,7

Cpl WURST Milan 9 5 9 9 9 9 5 8 9 7
7 + 9 7 8 9 6 8 + 9 79 83 162- 2x 874,7

Lt MARTINEK Lukas 9 7 + 8 8 8 7 4 8 7
9 8 9 + 9 5 9 8 8 + 76 85 161- 1x 867,3

MSgt NEUMANN Vojtech + 8 9 6 8 8 7 8 + +
9 7 8 7 9 7 + 9 9 0 84 75 159- 1x 853,3

6
Latvia

3546,3

OR6 ORLOVS Aleksejs + 9 9 + 9 8 + 9 9 8
9 + 8 8 9 6 8 + 7 9 91 84 175- 0x 965,0

OR4 STEPE Dainis 9 + 9 9 + 9 8 9 + +
8 8 + 9 8 + 9 8 8 0 93 78 171- 3x 938,0

OR4 PELEGIS Rihards 9 9 9 + 9 8 9 + 6 6
9 7 5 8 9 7 7 4 9 6 85 71 156- 1x 832,3

BAJARS Matiss 9 7 8 6 6 9 9 9 8 8
+ 7 7 8 9 7 9 8 9 0 79 74 153- 0x 811,0

ELITS Arturs 6 7 8 9 + 6 7 7 + 9
5 6 8 0 4 9 8 7 9 5 79 61 140- 0x 720,0

7
U.A. Emirates

3540,0

WO1 ALKINDI Saeed 8 9 8 + 7 7 8 9 9 8
+ 8 9 + 9 + 9 + 9 9 83 93 176- 2x 972,7

Cpl ALZAABI Omar 9 + 9 9 + + + + 9 8
9 8 7 9 5 8 6 7 9 8 94 76 170- 1x 930,3

LCpl ALZEYUDI Ahmed 8 9 9 8 9 9 9 + 9 +
8 8 6 7 7 7 + 6 + 0 90 69 159- 2x 853,7

Sgt JUMA Abdalla 6 9 9 9 6 7 + 8 9 8
8 9 6 4 8 8 7 4 6 8 81 68 149- 1x 783,3

LCpl ALMURSHIDI Ayyoub 8 7 7 6 7 7 8 7 9 6
8 5 3 6 4 7 3 5 6 6 72 53 125- 0x 615,0

8
Czech Rep.-2

3211,1

Pvt MARTINKOVIC Filip 8 8 + + 7 9 7 9 + 8
9 6 7 6 9 4 5 6 8 9 86 69 155- 0x 825,0

Pvt TVRDIK Tomas 9 9 + 8 7 6 + 8 + 5
8 8 + 8 7 8 6 9 6 0 82 70 152- 4x 805,4

Cpl KUBES Tomas 9 9 7 7 9 + 6 9 7 7
8 5 6 8 5 7 6 + 7 9 80 71 151- 0x 797,0

Pvt HROCH Michal 9 8 9 8 7 9 8 + 9 +
7 8 7 + 8 6 9 7 0 0 87 62 149- 2x 783,7

Pvt FILIP Martin 6 + 7 9 7 7 4 4 5 8
5 5 7 7 4 7 7 5 4 + 67 61 128- 1x 636,3

9
Austria

2974,8

MCpl SEYSER Mario 8 + + + 9 8 9 + + 8
+ 8 + 8 8 + 9 9 + + 92 92 184- 6x 1030,1

Cpl BAUMGARTNER Veit 9 9 9 9 + 9 9 9 9 8
9 9 8 9 9 + 9 + + 9 90 92 182- 2x 1014,7

Sgt DÖRFLINGER Stefan 7 9 9 + + 9 9 + 9 8
9 9 8 7 7 8 8 9 8 7 90 80 170- 0x 930,0

Cpl POBERSCHNIGG Dominik 0 0 0- 0x 0,0
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2023 International Championship
Military Pentathlon

12. - 16. Juni 2023, Vyskov - Tschechien

Obstacle Run
Result Individual Men

Vyskov, Wednesday, 14. June 2023, 17:36

Place Rank Name Nation Time Pty Points

1 OR3 REMMELE Pascal ¹ GER 2:21,2 1131,6
2 Cpl ALAENZI Sultan BRN 2:24,0 1112,0
3 OR3 KIRCHHÖFER Nils GER 2:25,6 1100,8
4 Cpl BAUMGARTNER Veit AUT 2:31,5 1059,5
5 Capt MATIUSHENKO Vitali UKR 2:31,6 1058,8
6 SenLt SMYTIUKH Roman ¹ UKR 2:32,2 1054,6
7 Sgt KHASHAM Khalaf BRN 2:33,1 1048,3
8 OR5 GAJ Louis GER 2:33,2 1047,6
9 OR6 REUSS Philipp GER 2:34,0 1042,0

10 MSgt NEUMANN Vojtech CZE 2:34,3 1039,9
11 Maj HILIANCHUK Vasyl UKR 2:35,5 1031,5
12 Cpl ALZAABI Omar UAE 2:38,1 1013,3
12 SenLt BYBKO Andrii UKR 2:38,1 1013,3
14 MCpl SEYSER Mario AUT 2:38,7 1009,1
15 LCpl ALMURSHIDI Ayyoub ¹ UAE 2:38,9 1007,7
16 Sgt TOMICA Martin CZE 2:40,1 999,3
17 SrLt YLIPEKKALA Juho FIN 2:40,9 993,7
18 1.Pvt ALMULHEM Ali BRN 2:41,2 991,6
19 SrLt NEVALAINEN Petri FIN 2:41,4 990,2
20 OR4 STEPE Dainis LAT 2:42,8 980,4
21 Sgt ALSAYYADI Wesam BRN 2:43,1 978,3
22 SenLt TSOMA Vitalii UKR 2:37,3 50 968,9
23 OR6 ORLOVS Aleksejs LAT 2:44,6 967,8
24 Sgt DÖRFLINGER Stefan AUT 2:45,7 960,1
25 Sgt ALKHALAF Zidan BRN 2:46,3 955,9
26 OR4 GATTO Giulio ITA 2:48,0 944,0
27 OR3 CONTENTA Giovanni ITA 2:50,1 929,3
28 BAJARS Matiss LAT 2:50,3 927,9
29 Lt MARTINEK Lukas CZE 2:51,0 923,0
30 OR7 SONNENBERG Andrej GER 2:51,2 921,6
31 Cpl WURST Milan CZE 2:52,0 916,0
32 Sgt JUMA Abdalla UAE 2:52,3 913,9
33 LCpl ALZEYUDI Ahmed UAE 2:52,7 911,1
34 Pvt MARTINKOVIC Filip ¹ CZE 2:53,2 907,6
35 Pvt TVRDIK Tomas ¹ CZE 2:53,8 903,4
36 SrLt LYYRA Simo FIN 2:55,5 891,5
37 WO1 ALKINDI Saeed UAE 2:57,6 876,8
37 Capt PICKA Matej CZE 2:57,6 876,8
39 Cdt LOIKKANEN Akseli FIN 3:00,4 857,2
40 OR4 PELEGIS Rihards ¹ LAT 3:00,9 50 803,7
41 ELITS Arturs ¹ LAT 3:08,0 50 754,0
42 Cdt JÄRVINEN Jalmari ¹ FIN 3:12,1 50 725,3
43 Pvt HROCH Michal ¹ CZE 3:24,0 692,0
44 Cpl KUBES Tomas ¹ CZE 3:28,6 659,8
45 Pvt FILIP Martin ¹ CZE 3:27,1 50 620,3



Announced: CSC Secretary
Did not Start:
Did not Finished:
Disqualified:
Scored: Raudner, Mr
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2023 International Championship
Military Pentathlon

12. - 16. Juni 2023, Vyskov - Tschechien

Obstacle Run
Result Team Men

Vyskov, Wednesday, 14. June 2023, 17:36

Place Team Total PointsRank Name Time Pty Points

1
Germany

4322,0

OR3 REMMELE Pascal 2:21,2 1131,6
OR3 KIRCHHÖFER Nils 2:25,6 1100,8
OR5 GAJ Louis 2:33,2 1047,6
OR6 REUSS Philipp 2:34,0 1042,0
OR7 SONNENBERG Andrej 2:51,2 921,6

2
Ukraine

4158,2

Capt MATIUSHENKO Vitali 2:31,6 1058,8
SenLt SMYTIUKH Roman 2:32,2 1054,6
Maj HILIANCHUK Vasyl 2:35,5 1031,5
SenLt BYBKO Andrii 2:38,1 1013,3
SenLt TSOMA Vitalii 2:37,3 50 968,9

3
Bahrain

4130,2

Cpl ALAENZI Sultan 2:24,0 1112,0
Sgt KHASHAM Khalaf 2:33,1 1048,3
1.Pvt ALMULHEM Ali 2:41,2 991,6
Sgt ALSAYYADI Wesam 2:43,1 978,3
Sgt ALKHALAF Zidan 2:46,3 955,9

4
Czech Rep.-1

3878,2

MSgt NEUMANN Vojtech 2:34,3 1039,9
Sgt TOMICA Martin 2:40,1 999,3
Lt MARTINEK Lukas 2:51,0 923,0
Cpl WURST Milan 2:52,0 916,0
Capt PICKA Matej 2:57,6 876,8

5
U.A. Emirates

3846,0

Cpl ALZAABI Omar 2:38,1 1013,3
LCpl ALMURSHIDI Ayyoub 2:38,9 1007,7
Sgt JUMA Abdalla 2:52,3 913,9
LCpl ALZEYUDI Ahmed 2:52,7 911,1
WO1 ALKINDI Saeed 2:57,6 876,8

6
Finland

3732,6

SrLt YLIPEKKALA Juho 2:40,9 993,7
SrLt NEVALAINEN Petri 2:41,4 990,2
SrLt LYYRA Simo 2:55,5 891,5
Cdt LOIKKANEN Akseli 3:00,4 857,2
Sgt LOTVONEN Miika 0,0 0,0

7
Latvia

3679,8

OR4 STEPE Dainis 2:42,8 980,4
OR6 ORLOVS Aleksejs 2:44,6 967,8

BAJARS Matiss 2:50,3 927,9
OR4 PELEGIS Rihards 3:00,9 50 803,7

ELITS Arturs 3:08,0 50 754,0

8
Czech Rep.-2

3162,8

Pvt MARTINKOVIC Filip 2:53,2 907,6
Pvt TVRDIK Tomas 2:53,8 903,4
Pvt HROCH Michal 3:24,0 692,0
Cpl KUBES Tomas 3:28,6 659,8
Pvt FILIP Martin 3:27,1 50 620,3

9
Austria

3028,7

Cpl BAUMGARTNER Veit 2:31,5 1059,5
MCpl SEYSER Mario 2:38,7 1009,1
Sgt DÖRFLINGER Stefan 2:45,7 960,1
Cpl POBERSCHNIGG Dominik 0,0 0,0
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2023 International Championship
Military Pentathlon

12. - 16. June 2023, Vyskov - Tschechien

Obstacle Swimming
Result Individual Men

Vyskov, Thursday, 15. June 2023, 13:20

Place Rank Name Nation Time Pty Points

1 MCpl SEYSER Mario AUT 25,8 1136,8
2 Cpl BAUMGARTNER Veit AUT 26,2 1127,2
2 Capt MATIUSHENKO Vitali UKR 26,2 1127,2
4 OR3 CONTENTA Giovanni ITA 26,3 1124,8
5 Capt PICKA Matej CZE 26,6 1117,6
6 OR3 KIRCHHÖFER Nils GER 26,8 1112,8
7 OR4 GATTO Giulio ITA 26,9 1110,4
8 OR5 GAJ Louis GER 27,1 1105,6
8 OR3 REMMELE Pascal ¹ GER 27,1 1105,6

10 OR7 SONNENBERG Andrej GER 27,2 1103,2
11 MSgt NEUMANN Vojtech CZE 27,7 1091,2
12 SrLt YLIPEKKALA Juho FIN 28,1 1081,6
13 OR6 REUSS Philipp GER 28,3 1076,8
13 SenLt TSOMA Vitalii UKR 28,3 1076,8
15 SrLt NEVALAINEN Petri FIN 28,4 1074,4
16 Maj HILIANCHUK Vasyl UKR 28,8 1064,8
17 SrLt LYYRA Simo FIN 29,7 1043,2
18 Sgt DÖRFLINGER Stefan AUT 30,0 1036,0
19 SenLt SMYTIUKH Roman ¹ UKR 30,2 1031,2
20 SenLt BYBKO Andrii UKR 30,3 1028,8
21 Sgt KHASHAM Khalaf BRN 30,6 1021,6
21 Sgt TOMICA Martin CZE 30,6 1021,6
23 Cdt LOIKKANEN Akseli FIN 30,7 1019,2
24 Lt MARTINEK Lukas CZE 30,8 1016,8
25 BAJARS Matiss LAT 30,9 1014,4
26 Pvt MARTINKOVIC Filip ¹ CZE 31,1 1009,6
27 OR4 STEPE Dainis LAT 31,4 1002,4
28 OR6 ORLOVS Aleksejs LAT 31,8 992,8
29 Cpl ALAENZI Sultan BRN 32,1 985,6
29 WO1 ALKINDI Saeed UAE 32,1 985,6
29 Cpl ALZAABI Omar UAE 32,1 985,6
32 Sgt ALKHALAF Zidan BRN 32,7 971,2
33 Sgt ALSAYYADI Wesam BRN 32,8 968,8
34 1.Pvt ALMULHEM Ali BRN 33,1 961,6
34 Cpl WURST Milan CZE 33,1 961,6
36 LCpl ALZEYUDI Ahmed UAE 35,3 908,8
37 Cdt JÄRVINEN Jalmari ¹ FIN 35,7 899,2
38 LCpl ALMURSHIDI Ayyoub ¹ UAE 36,1 889,6
39 Pvt TVRDIK Tomas ¹ CZE 36,5 880,0
40 OR2 ELITS Arturs ¹ LAT 37,2 863,2
41 Sgt JUMA Abdalla UAE 37,8 848,8
42 Cpl KUBES Tomas ¹ CZE 37,9 846,4
43 OR4 PELEGIS Rihards ¹ LAT 39,5 808,0
44 Pvt FILIP Martin ¹ CZE 44,9 678,4
45 Pvt HROCH Michal ¹ CZE 48,1 601,6
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2023 International Championship
Military Pentathlon

12. - 16. June 2023, Vyskov - Tschechien

Obstacle Swimming
Result Team Men

Vyskov, Thursday, 15. June 2023, 13:20

Place Team Total PointsRank Name Time Pty Points

1
Germany

4427,2

OR3 KIRCHHÖFER Nils 26,8 1112,8
OR3 REMMELE Pascal ¹ 27,1 1105,6
OR5 GAJ Louis 27,1 1105,6
OR7 SONNENBERG Andrej 27,2 1103,2
OR6 REUSS Philipp 28,3 1076,8

2
Ukraine

4300,0

Capt MATIUSHENKO Vitali 26,2 1127,2
SenLt TSOMA Vitalii 28,3 1076,8
Maj HILIANCHUK Vasyl 28,8 1064,8
SenLt SMYTIUKH Roman ¹ 30,2 1031,2
SenLt BYBKO Andrii 30,3 1028,8

3
Czech Rep.-1

4247,2

Capt PICKA Matej 26,6 1117,6
MSgt NEUMANN Vojtech 27,7 1091,2
Sgt TOMICA Martin 30,6 1021,6
Lt MARTINEK Lukas 30,8 1016,8
Cpl WURST Milan 33,1 961,6

4
Finland

4218,4

SrLt YLIPEKKALA Juho 28,1 1081,6
SrLt NEVALAINEN Petri 28,4 1074,4
SrLt LYYRA Simo 29,7 1043,2
Cdt LOIKKANEN Akseli 30,7 1019,2
Sgt LOTVONEN Miika 0,0 0,0

5
Bahrain

3947,2

Sgt KHASHAM Khalaf 30,6 1021,6
Cpl ALAENZI Sultan 32,1 985,6
Sgt ALKHALAF Zidan 32,7 971,2
Sgt ALSAYYADI Wesam 32,8 968,8
1.Pvt ALMULHEM Ali 33,1 961,6

6
Latvia

3872,8

BAJARS Matiss 30,9 1014,4
OR4 STEPE Dainis 31,4 1002,4
OR6 ORLOVS Aleksejs 31,8 992,8
OR2 ELITS Arturs ¹ 37,2 863,2
OR4 PELEGIS Rihards ¹ 39,5 808,0

7
U.A. Emirates

3769,6

WO1 ALKINDI Saeed 32,1 985,6
Cpl ALZAABI Omar 32,1 985,6
LCpl ALZEYUDI Ahmed 35,3 908,8
LCpl ALMURSHIDI Ayyoub ¹ 36,1 889,6
Sgt JUMA Abdalla 37,8 848,8

8
Czech Rep.-2

3414,4

Pvt MARTINKOVIC Filip ¹ 31,1 1009,6
Pvt TVRDIK Tomas ¹ 36,5 880,0
Cpl KUBES Tomas ¹ 37,9 846,4
Pvt FILIP Martin ¹ 44,9 678,4
Pvt HROCH Michal ¹ 48,1 601,6

9
Austria

3300,0

MCpl SEYSER Mario 25,8 1136,8
Cpl BAUMGARTNER Veit 26,2 1127,2
Sgt DÖRFLINGER Stefan 30,0 1036,0
Cpl POBERSCHNIGG Dominik 0,0 0,0
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2023 International Championship
Military Pentathlon

12. - 16. June 2023, Vyskov - Tschechien

Throwing
Result Individual Men

Vyskov, Thursday, 15. June 2023, 18:39

Place Rank Name Nation 20 25 30 35 Prec. Dist. Total Pty Points

1 SenLt SMYTIUKH Roman ¹ UKR 24 32 36 32 124 61,3 185,3 1061,2
2 OR3 KIRCHHÖFER Nils GER 20 28 36 36 120 53,6 173,6 1014,4
3 MCpl SEYSER Mario AUT 24 32 32 26 114 59,4 173,4 1013,6
4 SrLt YLIPEKKALA Juho FIN 28 32 28 32 120 50,7 170,7 1002,8
5 OR3 REMMELE Pascal ¹ GER 20 28 24 36 108 61,4 169,4 997,6
6 Sgt KHASHAM Khalaf BRN 28 32 28 36 124 45,2 169,2 996,8
6 OR7 SONNENBERG Andrej GER 24 28 36 30 118 51,2 169,2 996,8
8 OR6 REUSS Philipp GER 24 32 32 28 116 52,1 168,1 992,4
9 OR5 GAJ Louis GER 28 28 36 30 122 45,6 167,6 990,4

10 SrLt NEVALAINEN Petri FIN 24 20 32 36 112 54,7 166,7 986,8
11 OR2 ELITS Arturs ¹ LAT 17 28 28 32 105 61,3 166,3 985,2
12 OR4 STEPE Dainis LAT 24 32 28 40 124 41,8 165,8 983,2
13 Cpl ALAENZI Sultan BRN 20 32 32 32 116 49,5 165,5 982,0
14 Cpl BAUMGARTNER Veit AUT 24 24 24 22 94 67,2 161,2 964,8
15 Sgt TOMICA Martin CZE 24 32 28 36 120 38,9 158,9 955,6
16 1.Pvt ALMULHEM Ali BRN 24 28 28 32 112 46,2 158,2 952,8
17 Sgt DÖRFLINGER Stefan AUT 24 28 32 32 116 42,1 158,1 952,4
18 SenLt BYBKO Andrii UKR 24 20 23 36 103 53,5 156,5 946,0
19 SenLt TSOMA Vitalii UKR 28 20 28 32 108 47,5 155,5 942,0
20 Sgt ALSAYYADI Wesam BRN 28 28 24 28 108 47,0 155,0 940,0
21 OR4 GATTO Giulio ITA 20 24 24 36 104 50,9 154,9 939,6
22 Sgt ALKHALAF Zidan BRN 24 32 32 26 114 40,6 154,6 938,4
23 MSgt NEUMANN Vojtech CZE 28 28 19 36 111 43,4 154,4 937,6
24 Pvt TVRDIK Tomas ¹ CZE 16 32 24 32 104 49,1 153,1 932,4
25 Lt MARTINEK Lukas CZE 24 28 32 28 112 41,0 153,0 932,0
26 Maj HILIANCHUK Vasyl UKR 28 28 24 20 100 51,9 151,9 927,6
27 OR3 CONTENTA Giovanni ITA 20 32 28 22 102 49,6 151,6 926,4
28 Cpl ALZAABI Omar UAE 24 32 23 28 107 38,6 145,6 902,4
29 OR6 ORLOVS Aleksejs LAT 28 28 19 22 97 48,2 145,2 900,8
30 Capt PICKA Matej CZE 28 28 19 28 103 41,3 144,3 897,2
31 OR4 PELEGIS Rihards ¹ LAT 20 28 15 28 91 50,1 141,1 884,4
32 Capt MATIUSHENKO Vitali UKR 20 28 19 22 89 50,5 139,5 878,0
33 SrLt LYYRA Simo FIN 20 28 20 22 90 49,2 139,2 876,8
34 BAJARS Matiss LAT 24 16 19 26 85 52,8 137,8 871,2
35 Pvt FILIP Martin ¹ CZE 16 28 28 22 94 43,7 137,7 870,8
36 Pvt MARTINKOVIC Filip ¹ CZE 17 32 24 16 89 45,2 134,2 856,8
37 Cdt LOIKKANEN Akseli FIN 17 16 28 12 73 58,8 131,8 847,2
38 LCpl ALZEYUDI Ahmed UAE 24 28 23 6 81 44,8 125,8 823,2
39 LCpl ALMURSHIDI Ayyoub ¹ UAE 24 16 14 22 76 46,1 122,1 808,4
40 Sgt JUMA Abdalla UAE 20 28 23 6 77 37,4 114,4 777,6
41 WO1 ALKINDI Saeed UAE 24 12 15 18 69 45,0 114,0 776,0
42 Cpl WURST Milan CZE 20 24 18 6 68 39,2 107,2 748,8
43 Cdt JÄRVINEN Jalmari ¹ FIN 13 24 19 10 66 38,3 104,3 737,2
44 Cpl KUBES Tomas ¹ CZE 28 12 5 0 45 39,9 84,9 659,6
45 Pvt HROCH Michal ¹ CZE 10 8 0 0 18 31,1 49,1 516,4
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2023 International Championship
Military Pentathlon

12. - 16. June 2023, Vyskov - Tschechien

Throwing
Result Team Men

Vyskov, Thursday, 15. June 2023, 18:39

Place Team Total PointsRank Name Prec. Dist. Total Pty Points

1
Germany

4001,2

OR3 KIRCHHÖFER Nils 120 53,6 173,6 1014,4
OR3 REMMELE Pascal ¹ 108 61,4 169,4 997,6
OR7 SONNENBERG Andrej 118 51,2 169,2 996,8
OR6 REUSS Philipp 116 52,1 168,1 992,4
OR5 GAJ Louis 122 45,6 167,6 990,4

2
Ukraine

3876,8

SenLt SMYTIUKH Roman ¹ 124 61,3 185,3 1061,2
SenLt BYBKO Andrii 103 53,5 156,5 946,0
SenLt TSOMA Vitalii 108 47,5 155,5 942,0
Maj HILIANCHUK Vasyl 100 51,9 151,9 927,6
Capt MATIUSHENKO Vitali 89 50,5 139,5 878,0

3
Bahrain

3871,6

Sgt KHASHAM Khalaf 124 45,2 169,2 996,8
Cpl ALAENZI Sultan 116 49,5 165,5 982,0
1.Pvt ALMULHEM Ali 112 46,2 158,2 952,8
Sgt ALSAYYADI Wesam 108 47,0 155,0 940,0
Sgt ALKHALAF Zidan 114 40,6 154,6 938,4

4
Latvia

3753,6

OR2 ELITS Arturs ¹ 105 61,3 166,3 985,2
OR4 STEPE Dainis 124 41,8 165,8 983,2
OR6 ORLOVS Aleksejs 97 48,2 145,2 900,8
OR4 PELEGIS Rihards ¹ 91 50,1 141,1 884,4

BAJARS Matiss 85 52,8 137,8 871,2

5
Czech Rep.-1

3722,4

Sgt TOMICA Martin 120 38,9 158,9 955,6
MSgt NEUMANN Vojtech 111 43,4 154,4 937,6
Lt MARTINEK Lukas 112 41,0 153,0 932,0
Capt PICKA Matej 103 41,3 144,3 897,2
Cpl WURST Milan 68 39,2 107,2 748,8

6
Finland

3713,6

SrLt YLIPEKKALA Juho 120 50,7 170,7 1002,8
SrLt NEVALAINEN Petri 112 54,7 166,7 986,8
SrLt LYYRA Simo 90 49,2 139,2 876,8
Cdt LOIKKANEN Akseli 73 58,8 131,8 847,2
Sgt LOTVONEN Miika 0 0,0 0,0 0,0

7
Czech Rep.-2

3319,6

Pvt TVRDIK Tomas ¹ 104 49,1 153,1 932,4
Pvt FILIP Martin ¹ 94 43,7 137,7 870,8
Pvt MARTINKOVIC Filip ¹ 89 45,2 134,2 856,8
Cpl KUBES Tomas ¹ 45 39,9 84,9 659,6
Pvt HROCH Michal ¹ 18 31,1 49,1 516,4

8
U.A. Emirates

3311,6

Cpl ALZAABI Omar 107 38,6 145,6 902,4
LCpl ALZEYUDI Ahmed 81 44,8 125,8 823,2
LCpl ALMURSHIDI Ayyoub ¹ 76 46,1 122,1 808,4
Sgt JUMA Abdalla 77 37,4 114,4 777,6
WO1 ALKINDI Saeed 69 45,0 114,0 776,0

9
Austria

2930,8

MCpl SEYSER Mario 114 59,4 173,4 1013,6
Cpl BAUMGARTNER Veit 94 67,2 161,2 964,8
Sgt DÖRFLINGER Stefan 116 42,1 158,1 952,4
Cpl POBERSCHNIGG Dominik 0 0,0 0,0 0,0
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2023 International Championship
Military Pentathlon

12. - 16. June 2023, Vyskov - Tschechien

Cross Country
Result Individual Men

Vyskov, Friday, 16. June 2023, 09:48

Place Rank Name Nation Time Pty Points

1 SenLt TSOMA Vitalii UKR 3:09  3:07  3:09  3:06  3:12  3:05  3:10  2:54 24:51,6 1188,4
2 Sgt JUMA Abdalla UAE 3:02  3:01  3:16  3:12  3:26  3:15  3:23  3:11 25:44,9 1135,1
3 OR3 KIRCHHÖFER Nils GER 3:14  6:43  3:19  3:25  3:16  3:28  3:09 26:34,4 1085,6
4 Pvt HROCH Michal ¹ CZE 3:09  3:17  3:24  3:19  3:33  3:25  3:36  3:14 26:58,3 1061,7
5 Capt MATIUSHENKO Vitali UKR 3:22  3:26  3:27  3:26  3:31  3:24  3:28  3:00 27:03,1 1056,9
6 Maj HILIANCHUK Vasyl UKR 3:29  3:20  3:27  3:25  3:34  3:25  3:33  2:55 27:07,9 1052,1
7 OR3 REMMELE Pascal ¹ GER 3:06  6:34  3:22  3:35  3:34  3:36  3:30 27:17,2 1042,8
8 OR7 SONNENBERG Andrej GER 3:18  3:21  3:28  3:24  3:32  3:30  3:39  3:19 27:31,3 1028,7
9 OR3 CONTENTA Giovanni ITA 3:14  3:22  3:24  3:29  3:34  3:33  3:37  3:19 27:31,9 1028,1

10 SrLt YLIPEKKALA Juho FIN 3:16  3:22  3:29  3:27  3:36  3:30  3:36  3:19 27:35,5 1024,5
11 Cpl ALAENZI Sultan BRN 3:17  3:21  3:28  3:24  3:36  3:27  3:39  3:25 27:36,8 1023,2
12 Sgt KHASHAM Khalaf BRN 3:16  3:23  3:35  3:27  3:37  3:26  3:35  3:20 27:38,8 1021,2
13 Cpl WURST Milan CZE 3:17  3:20  3:35  3:34  3:39  3:33  3:36  3:16 27:48,9 1011,1
14 LCpl ALMURSHIDI Ayyoub ¹ UAE 3:16  3:14  3:28  3:24  3:38  3:47  3:38  3:27 27:52,5 1007,5
15 OR6 REUSS Philipp GER 3:17  3:27  3:39  3:35  3:46  3:31  3:33  3:22 28:10,3 989,7
16 Pvt TVRDIK Tomas ¹ CZE 3:21  3:26  3:34  3:30  3:40  3:33  3:38  3:31 28:12,1 987,9
17 WO1 ALKINDI Saeed UAE 3:31  3:26  3:35  3:33  3:40  3:33  3:38  3:29 28:24,6 975,4
18 Sgt ALKHALAF Zidan BRN 3:16  3:22  3:40  3:36  3:48  3:41  3:48  3:25 28:36,5 963,5
19 1.Pvt ALMULHEM Ali BRN 3:17  3:23  3:40  3:37  3:48  3:43  3:46  3:27 28:41,4 958,6
20 SrLt NEVALAINEN Petri FIN 3:30  3:37  3:39  3:36  3:44  3:36  3:42  3:28 28:52,9 947,1
21 OR5 GAJ Louis GER 3:28  3:36  3:49  3:49  3:50  3:37  3:33  3:12 28:53,1 946,9
22 OR4 GATTO Giulio ITA 3:30  3:35  3:40  3:40  3:44  3:41  3:42  3:23 28:55,4 944,6
23 SrLt LYYRA Simo FIN 3:20  3:25  3:35  3:31  3:42  3:41  3:55  3:51 28:58,1 941,9
24 Cpl ALZAABI Omar UAE 3:26  3:32  3:37  3:42  3:51  3:47  3:47  3:20 29:00,9 939,1
25 SenLt SMYTIUKH Roman ¹ UKR 3:22  3:32  3:38  3:38  3:52  3:45  3:52  3:35 29:13,4 926,6
26 MSgt NEUMANN Vojtech CZE 3:29  3:36  3:41  3:41  3:46  3:44  3:45  3:32 29:14,3 925,7
27 Lt MARTINEK Lukas CZE 3:31  3:37  3:41  3:38  3:42  3:45  3:50  3:35 29:20,5 919,5
28 Sgt ALSAYYADI Wesam BRN 3:17  3:26  3:47  3:41  3:56  3:47  3:57  3:31 29:22,7 917,3
29 OR4 PELEGIS Rihards ¹ LAT 3:30  3:30  3:36  3:40  3:47  3:48  3:53  3:40 29:23,0 917,0
30 Sgt DÖRFLINGER Stefan AUT 3:26  3:35  3:45  3:45  3:53  3:45  3:51  3:30 29:29,8 910,2
31 MCpl SEYSER Mario AUT 3:32  3:40  3:47  3:48  3:54  3:49  3:59  3:38 30:05,6 874,4
32 Cpl BAUMGARTNER Veit AUT 3:28  3:28  3:39  3:35  3:46  3:50  3:55  3:34 29:16,1 50 873,9
33 Sgt TOMICA Martin CZE 3:37  3:45  3:52  3:48  3:54  3:50  3:55  3:32 30:13,6 866,4
34 Cpl KUBES Tomas ¹ CZE 3:39  3:42  3:50  3:50  3:51  3:48  3:56  3:46 30:22,7 857,3
35 OR4 STEPE Dainis LAT 3:34  3:46  3:54  3:53  3:57  3:54  4:00  3:35 30:32,6 847,4
36 SenLt BYBKO Andrii UKR 3:42  3:42  3:52  3:48  3:59  3:57  4:08  3:28 30:35,6 844,4
37 LCpl ALZEYUDI Ahmed UAE 3:26  3:34  3:47  3:45  4:07  4:01  4:13  3:48 30:41,3 838,7
38 Cdt LOIKKANEN Akseli FIN 3:34  3:42  3:53  3:53  4:01  3:58  4:02  3:44 30:44,7 835,3
39 Cdt JÄRVINEN Jalmari ¹ FIN 3:44  3:46  3:54  3:50  4:03  4:00  4:04  3:29 30:50,2 829,8
40 Pvt MARTINKOVIC Filip ¹ CZE 3:46  3:58  4:09  3:55  4:08  4:01  4:04  3:40 31:41,0 779,0
41 BAJARS Matiss LAT 3:42  3:43  3:53  3:57  4:14  4:07  4:17  3:49 31:43,2 776,8
42 Capt PICKA Matej CZE 3:24  3:44  3:54  3:59  4:18  4:16  4:24  4:13 32:12,5 747,5
43 OR6 ORLOVS Aleksejs LAT 3:41  3:55  4:10  4:07  4:20  4:15  4:18  3:57 32:44,5 715,5
44 OR2 ELITS Arturs ¹ LAT 3:35  3:52  4:14  4:20  4:35  4:36  4:34  4:15 34:01,7 638,3
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2023 International Championship
Military Pentathlon

12. - 16. June 2023, Vyskov - Tschechien

Cross Country
Result Team Men

Vyskov, Friday, 16. June 2023, 09:48

Place Team Total PointsRank Name Split Times Time Pty Points

1
Ukraine

4224,0

SenLt TSOMA Vitalii 3:09  3:07  3:09  3:06  3:12  3:05  3:10  2:54 24:51,6 1188,4
Capt MATIUSHENKO Vitali 3:22  3:26  3:27  3:26  3:31  3:24  3:28  3:00 27:03,1 1056,9
Maj HILIANCHUK Vasyl 3:29  3:20  3:27  3:25  3:34  3:25  3:33  2:55 27:07,9 1052,1
SenLt SMYTIUKH Roman ¹ 3:22  3:32  3:38  3:38  3:52  3:45  3:52  3:35 29:13,4 926,6
SenLt BYBKO Andrii 3:42  3:42  3:52  3:48  3:59  3:57  4:08  3:28 30:35,6 844,4

2
Germany

4146,8

OR3 KIRCHHÖFER Nils 3:14  6:43  3:19  3:25  3:16  3:28  3:09 26:34,4 1085,6
OR3 REMMELE Pascal ¹ 3:06  6:34  3:22  3:35  3:34  3:36  3:30 27:17,2 1042,8
OR7 SONNENBERG Andrej 3:18  3:21  3:28  3:24  3:32  3:30  3:39  3:19 27:31,3 1028,7
OR6 REUSS Philipp 3:17  3:27  3:39  3:35  3:46  3:31  3:33  3:22 28:10,3 989,7
OR5 GAJ Louis 3:28  3:36  3:49  3:49  3:50  3:37  3:33  3:12 28:53,1 946,9

3
U.A. Emirates

4057,1

Sgt JUMA Abdalla 3:02  3:01  3:16  3:12  3:26  3:15  3:23  3:11 25:44,9 1135,1
LCpl ALMURSHIDI Ayyoub ¹ 3:16  3:14  3:28  3:24  3:38  3:47  3:38  3:27 27:52,5 1007,5
WO1 ALKINDI Saeed 3:31  3:26  3:35  3:33  3:40  3:33  3:38  3:29 28:24,6 975,4
Cpl ALZAABI Omar 3:26  3:32  3:37  3:42  3:51  3:47  3:47  3:20 29:00,9 939,1
LCpl ALZEYUDI Ahmed 3:26  3:34  3:47  3:45  4:07  4:01  4:13  3:48 30:41,3 838,7

4
Bahrain

3966,5

Cpl ALAENZI Sultan 3:17  3:21  3:28  3:24  3:36  3:27  3:39  3:25 27:36,8 1023,2
Sgt KHASHAM Khalaf 3:16  3:23  3:35  3:27  3:37  3:26  3:35  3:20 27:38,8 1021,2
Sgt ALKHALAF Zidan 3:16  3:22  3:40  3:36  3:48  3:41  3:48  3:25 28:36,5 963,5
1.Pvt ALMULHEM Ali 3:17  3:23  3:40  3:37  3:48  3:43  3:46  3:27 28:41,4 958,6
Sgt ALSAYYADI Wesam 3:17  3:26  3:47  3:41  3:56  3:47  3:57  3:31 29:22,7 917,3

5
Finland

3748,8

SrLt YLIPEKKALA Juho 3:16  3:22  3:29  3:27  3:36  3:30  3:36  3:19 27:35,5 1024,5
SrLt NEVALAINEN Petri 3:30  3:37  3:39  3:36  3:44  3:36  3:42  3:28 28:52,9 947,1
SrLt LYYRA Simo 3:20  3:25  3:35  3:31  3:42  3:41  3:55  3:51 28:58,1 941,9
Cdt LOIKKANEN Akseli 3:34  3:42  3:53  3:53  4:01  3:58  4:02  3:44 30:44,7 835,3
Sgt LOTVONEN Miika 0,0 0,0

6
Czech Rep.-1

3722,7

Cpl WURST Milan 3:17  3:20  3:35  3:34  3:39  3:33  3:36  3:16 27:48,9 1011,1
MSgt NEUMANN Vojtech 3:29  3:36  3:41  3:41  3:46  3:44  3:45  3:32 29:14,3 925,7
Lt MARTINEK Lukas 3:31  3:37  3:41  3:38  3:42  3:45  3:50  3:35 29:20,5 919,5
Sgt TOMICA Martin 3:37  3:45  3:52  3:48  3:54  3:50  3:55  3:32 30:13,6 866,4
Capt PICKA Matej 3:24  3:44  3:54  3:59  4:18  4:16  4:24  4:13 32:12,5 747,5

7
Czech Rep.-2

3685,9

Pvt HROCH Michal ¹ 3:09  3:17  3:24  3:19  3:33  3:25  3:36  3:14 26:58,3 1061,7
Pvt TVRDIK Tomas ¹ 3:21  3:26  3:34  3:30  3:40  3:33  3:38  3:31 28:12,1 987,9
Cpl KUBES Tomas ¹ 3:39  3:42  3:50  3:50  3:51  3:48  3:56  3:46 30:22,7 857,3
Pvt MARTINKOVIC Filip ¹ 3:46  3:58  4:09  3:55  4:08  4:01  4:04  3:40 31:41,0 779,0
Pvt FILIP Martin ¹ 0,0 0,0

8
Latvia

3256,7

OR4 PELEGIS Rihards ¹ 3:30  3:30  3:36  3:40  3:47  3:48  3:53  3:40 29:23,0 917,0
OR4 STEPE Dainis 3:34  3:46  3:54  3:53  3:57  3:54  4:00  3:35 30:32,6 847,4

BAJARS Matiss 3:42  3:43  3:53  3:57  4:14  4:07  4:17  3:49 31:43,2 776,8
OR6 ORLOVS Aleksejs 3:41  3:55  4:10  4:07  4:20  4:15  4:18  3:57 32:44,5 715,5
OR2 ELITS Arturs ¹ 3:35  3:52  4:14  4:20  4:35  4:36  4:34  4:15 34:01,7 638,3

9
Austria

2658,5

Sgt DÖRFLINGER Stefan 3:26  3:35  3:45  3:45  3:53  3:45  3:51  3:30 29:29,8 910,2
MCpl SEYSER Mario 3:32  3:40  3:47  3:48  3:54  3:49  3:59  3:38 30:05,6 874,4
Cpl BAUMGARTNER Veit 3:28  3:28  3:39  3:35  3:46  3:50  3:55  3:34 29:16,1 50 873,9
Cpl POBERSCHNIGG Dominik 0,0 0,0
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